% the transition between two adjacent sections is continuous

   sim.sectionTimes = [0.0 10000.0]; % [s]

   sim.sectionContinuity = [];

   % Hand model over to simulator

   sim.model = mGrm;

   % Step 3: Run the model and plot the results

   % ===================================================

   % Run the model

   result = sim.run();

   % Extract solution into a matrix with time being the first column

167

   % Note that we need to extract the outlet of the first unit operation,

   % which is the general rate model (main unit operation is always first

   % in the SingleXYZ models)

   solution = [result.solution.time, squeeze(result.solution.outlet{1})];

   % Plot the solution

   plot(solution(:, 1), solution(:, 2));

   legend('VLPs with 400 cm/h');

   grid on;

   xlabel('Time [s]');

   ylabel('Concentration [mol/m3]');

end

168

Anexo 12. PFD del proceso

Figura A12.1. PFD del proceso propuesto.

169

Anexo 13: Resultados del análisis de sensibilidad del proyecto.

  CAPEX Vaccine dose price

  CapEx VAN Vial price VAN

-25% 90818286 238323870.85 5.25 -381104473

-20% 96872838 233466770.57 5.60 -262075904

-15% 102927391 228609670.29 5.95 -143047336

-10% 108981943 223752570.01 6.30 -24018767

-5% 115036496 218895469.73 6.65 95009801

0 121091048 214038369.45 7.00 214038369.45

5% 127145600 209181269.17 7.35 333066938

10% 133200153 204324168.89 7.70 452095506

15% 139254705 199467068.61 8.05 571124075

20% 145309258 194609968.33 8.40 690152643

25% 151363810 189752868.05 8.75 809181212

Tabla A.13.1. Resultados del análisis de sensibilidad del proyecto.

Costo Nicotiana

benthamiana Dosis per batch

  Scale VAN Scale VAN

-25% 2705254.31 231087022 13490909 -381104473

-20% 2885604.60 227677291 14390303 -262075904

-15% 3065954.89 224267561 15289697 -143047336

-10% 3246305.18 220857830 16189091 -24018767

-5% 3426655.46 217448100 17088485 95009794

0 3607005.75 214038369 17987879 214038369

5% 3787356.04 210628639 18887273 333066938

10% 3967706.33 207218909 19786667 452095506

15% 4148056.61 203809178 20686061 571124075

20% 4328406.90 200399448 21585455 690152643

25% 4508757.19 196989717 22484849 809181212

Tabla A.13.2. Resultados del análisis de sensibilidad del proyecto.

170